

MAT 13 OF 2019
J.O. CODE- WB00577

ORDER NO. 38
DATE- 11.12.2024

Today is fixed for P.H.
Petitioner files hazira.
Respondent takes no step.
Due to resolution of Local Bar not
to pass any adverse order.
Hence, the case is adjourned.
Fix 21.04.2025 for P.H.

Addl Dist. & Sessions Judge
6th Court, Alipore.

MISC CASE 266 OF 2023
J.O. CODE – WB00577

ORDER NO 39
DATE – 11.12.2024

Today is fixed for filing affidavit of assets on behalf
of the petitioner.
Petitioner files hazira.
Opposite party takes no step.
It appears from the record that petitioner had already been filed
affidavit of assets on 12.07.2023.
Due to resolution of Local Bar not to pass any adverse order.
Hence, the case is adjourned.
Fix 21.04.2025 for filing affidavit of assets on behalf
of the petitioner.

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge
6th Court, Alipore