

MAT 13 OF 2019  
J.O. CODE WB00764

ORDER NO. 42  
DATE-06.08.2025

Today is fixed for P.H.  
Both sides file haziras.  
The Court is lying vacant.  
Ld. P.O. in-charge is busy with his own file.  
Hence the case is adjourned.  
Fix 14.11. 2025 for P.H.

ADJ 6th Court, Alipore  
South 24 Parganas (I/C)

MISC CASE 266 OF 2023  
J.O. CODE WB00764

ORDER NO. 43  
DATE-06.08.2025

Today is fixed for hearing misc case.  
Petitioner files hazira.  
Ld Advocate on behalf of the opposite party files an application u/s 151 of C.P.C. and supplementary of written objection. Copy served. Let it be kept with the record.  
The Court is lying vacant.  
Ld. P.O. in-charge is busy with his own file.  
Hence the case is adjourned.  
Fix 14.11.2025 for hearing the application dt. 06.8.2025.

ADJ 6th Court, Alipore  
South 24 Parganas (I/C)